PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5014139

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MEDAXION, LLC	12/27/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDAXION, INC.
Street Address:	3810 BEDFORD AVENUE, SUITE 200
City:	NASHVILLE
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37215

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15803529	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-4688

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214.953.6500

Email: ptomail1@bakerbotts.com
Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.
Address Line 1: 2001 ROSS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-2980

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080415.0116
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONNA ULBIK
SIGNATURE:	/Donna Ulbik/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=080415-0116NameChange#page1.tif source=080415-0116NameChange#page2.tif source=080415-0116NameChange#page3.tif

PATENT 504967393 REEL: 046392 FRAME: 0973

MEDAXION, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

The undersigned, an authorized natural person and officer of MEDAXION, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company (the "Company"), for the purpose of converting a limited liability company into a corporation under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the Delaware General Corporation Law, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Company was first formed is Tennessee.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion (this "Certificate") is Tennessee.
- 3. The date on which the Company was first formed is April 25, 2008.
- 4. The name of the Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Medaxion, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company.
- 5. The name of the corporation as set forth in its certificate of incorporation is Medaxion, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, an authorized natural person and officer of the Company, has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be duly executed as of the 27 day of December 2013.

This Certificate of Conversion is to be effective as of 12:01 a.m., January 1, 2014.

MEDAXION, LLC

Chief Executive Officer

(00015983,DOCX; / 001-SOS)

MEDAXION, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 48-249-704 of the Tennessee Revised Limited Liability Company Act

The undersigned, an authorized natural person and officer of MEDAXION, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company (the "Company"), for the purpose of converting a limited liability company into a corporation under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the Delaware General Corporation Law, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The current name of the domestic limited liability company is Medaxion, LLC.
- The name of the limited liability company under which its articles of organization were originally filed is Medaxion, LLC.
- 3. The date of filing of the original articles of organization of the Company was April 25, 2008.
- 4. The name of the corporation into which the Company shall be converted is Medaxion, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation formed under and governed by the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 5. The conversion is to be effective as of 11:59pm on December 31, 2013.
- 6. All required approvals of the conversion have been obtained by the Company.
- 7. The Corporation agrees that it may be served with process in Tennessee in any proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of the Company arising prior to the date of the conversion, irrevocably appointing the Tennessee Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such proceeding. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed to it by the Secretary of State is:

Medaxion, Inc. 3810 Bedford Ave., Ste. 200 Nashville, TN 37215

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

{00015982,DOCX; / 001-SOS}

PATENT REEL: 046392 FRAME: 0975

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, an authorized	natural ;	person and	officer of
the Company, has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be duly	executed	l as of the	345 day
of December, 2013.		Section 2	2744

By: JAMES Jeffrey McLyrew Chief Executive Officer

{00015982,DOCX; /001-SOS}

PATENT REEL: 046392 FRAME: 0976

RECORDED: 06/19/2018